

VILLAGE OF FARMERSVILLE
HEMPLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID TABLIL A TION

C.G. CONSTRUCTION : **BID TABULATION** TOM'S CONSTRUCTION INC ASSOCIATED EXCAVATING PROGRADE EXCAVATION UTILITIES, INC BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION 2/20/2014 EATON, OHI MIAMISBURG, OHIO ST. HENRY, OHIO BROOKVILLE, OHI ARCANUM, OHIO REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. TOTAL TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT MEASURE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION OTY. COST 202 REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY \$610.00 \$436.40 \$350.00 \$350.0 \$500.00 \$500.00 EA \$245.26 \$245.2 \$610.0 \$436.40 202 REMOVE STORM INLET \$225.00 \$150.00 EA \$99.51 \$99.5 \$225.00 \$67.91 \$67.9 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$150.00 EXCAVATION, NOT INCLUDING EMBANKMENT \$10.53 \$10.530.00 \$9.750.00 1000 CY\$7.99 \$7.990.00 \$14,100.00 \$11.00 \$11,000.00 \$9.75 3 \$14.10 EXCAVATION, NOT INCLUDING EMBANKMENT (SUBBASE FAILURES) \$9.51 \$19.00 \$10.53 \$12.00 \$1,200.00 100 CY \$951.00 \$1,900.0 \$1,053.00 \$12.50 \$1,250.00 EMBANKMENT 1000 CY \$6.53 \$6,530.00 \$7.50 \$7,500.00 \$5.31 \$5,310.00 \$10.00 \$10,000.00 \$9.75 \$9,750.00 203 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 3000 SY \$0.50 \$1,500.00 \$0.90 \$2,700.00 \$0.50 \$1,500.00 \$1.00 \$3,000.00 \$1.00 \$3,000.00 204 207 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL 1 LUMP \$995.00 \$995.00 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$7,774.60 \$7,774.60 \$3,000,00 \$3,000.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 253 PAVEMENT REPAIR 100 CY\$185.00 \$18,500.00 \$157.00 \$15,700.00 \$159.29 \$15,929.00 \$189.00 \$18,900.00 \$134.00 \$13,400.00 PAVEMENT PLANING, 5' WIDE @ BUTTJOINTS & AS DIRECTED \$25.00 \$3,750.00 \$3,750.00 \$3,468.00 \$1,800,00 \$23.00 \$3,450.00 150 SY \$25.00 \$23.12 \$12.00 10 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE PG-64-22 3" (ROAD) 150 CY\$145.00 \$21,750.00 \$150.00 \$22,500.00 \$137.48 \$20,622.00 \$147.00 \$22,050.00 \$136.00 \$20,400.00 COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE 8" (ROAD) 402 CY\$32.00 \$12,864.00 \$35.00 \$14,070.00 \$37.94 \$15,251.88 \$36.00 \$14,472.00 \$51.00 \$20,502,00 11 12 304 COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE 6" (CURB) 278 CY\$32.00 \$8.896.00 \$35.00 \$9,730.00 \$37.94 \$10,547.32 \$36.00 \$10,008.00 \$63.00 \$17,514.00 COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE 4" (WALKS/APRONS) 13 180 CY \$32.00 \$5,760.00 \$35.00 \$6,300.00 \$37.94 \$6,829.20 \$36.00 \$6,480.00 \$81.00 \$14.580.00 COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE 6" (SUBBASE FAILURES) 100 CY \$3,700.00 \$3,500.00 \$37.94 \$3,794,00 \$3,800,00 \$4,000.00 14 304 \$37.00 \$35.00 \$38.00 \$40.00 15 GRAVEL DRIVE REPAIR 5 CY \$37.00 \$185.00 \$97.50 \$487.50 \$52.93 \$264.65 \$39.00 \$195.0 \$60.00 \$300.00 16 207 TACK COAT @ 0.20 GAL/S Y 810 GAL \$3.73 \$3,021,30 \$3.60 \$2,916.00 \$3.45 \$2 794 50 \$2.50 \$2,025,00 \$3.40 \$2,754,00 CONCRETE DRIVE APRON 6" (RESIDENTIAL) \$10,750.00 \$10,875.00 \$9,750.00 250 SY\$37.30 \$9.325.00 \$43.00 \$47.05 \$11,762.50 \$43.50 \$39.00 452 CONCRETE DRIVE APRON 8" (COMMERCIAL) \$3,430,00 18 70 SY \$47.50 \$3,325,00 \$50.00 \$3,500,00 \$53.07 \$3 714 90 \$50.10 \$3,507,00 \$49.00 CONCRETE DRIVE REPAIR 30 SY \$38.90 \$1,503.00 \$1,500.00 19 \$1,167.00 \$60.00 \$1.800.0 \$60.61 \$1.818.30 \$50.10 \$50.00 ASPHALT DRIVE REPAIR \$168.83 \$224.00 \$100.60 \$6,440,00 20 441 40 CY\$6,753.20 \$8,960,00 \$4,024,00 \$189.00 \$7,560,00 \$161.00 ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 2 PG64-22 1.75" 21 200 CY\$137.99 \$27,598.00 \$138.00 \$27,600.00 \$133.40 \$26,680.00 \$138.00 \$27,600.00 \$132.00 \$26,400.00 441 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1 PG64-22 1.25 150 CY\$156.00 \$23,400.00 \$151.01 \$22,651.50 \$23,400.00 \$149.00 \$22,350.00 22 441 \$156.21 \$23,431.50 \$156.00 23 603 12" HDPE STORM PIPE 400 LF \$37.40 \$14,960.00 \$24.35 \$9,740.00 \$32.85 \$13,140.00 \$41.00 \$16,400.00 \$39.87 \$15,948.00 24 604 TYPE Y INLET EA \$1,175.10 \$4,700.40 \$1,358.50 \$5,434.00 \$1,368.24 \$5,472.96 \$1,400.00 \$5,600.00 \$1,123.00 \$4,492.00 4 25 604 TYPE 2-2B 1 EA \$841.60 \$841.60 \$766.00 \$766.00 \$1,312.21 \$1,312.21 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$795.00 \$795.00 608 CONCRETE WALK 4" 6000 SF \$3.45 \$20,700.00 \$3.50 \$21,000.00 \$4.64 \$27,840.00 \$3.45 \$20,700.00 \$3.20 \$19,200.00 26 27 608 CURB RAMP 3 EA \$410.00 \$1,230.00 \$330.00 \$990.00 \$450.66 \$1,351.98 \$330.00 \$990.00 \$210.00 \$630.00 609 CURB & GUTTER 2502 \$12.00 \$30,024.00 \$12.75 \$31,900.50 \$11.12 \$27,822.24 \$31,650.30 \$28,773.00 28 LF \$12.65 \$11.50 \$1,500.00 29 641 PAVEMENT MARKING 1 LUMP \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,241.77 \$2,241.77 \$1,525.00 \$1,525.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,300.00 12" C-900 PVC WATERLINE 940 LF \$42.67 \$40,109.80 \$45.35 \$42,629.0 \$54,454.20 \$59.00 \$55,460.0 \$63.00 \$59,220.00 \$79.00 \$474.00 \$65.66 \$393.96 \$73.00 \$438.00 \$87.00 \$522.00 31 638 6" C-900 PVC WATERLINE 6 LF \$69.00 \$414.00 12" M.J. 90 BEND WITH RESTRAINT AND BLOCKING EA \$602.50 \$602.50 \$575.00 \$575.00 \$558.11 \$558.1 \$615.00 \$615.00 \$489.00 \$489.00 12"x6" M.J. TEE WITH RESTRAINT AND BLOCKING \$570.00 \$570.00 \$581.20 \$581.20 \$605.00 \$605.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 33 EΑ \$644.50 \$644.50 34 6" RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE WITH RESTRAINT AND BLOCKING EA \$955.00 \$955.00 \$720.00 \$720.00 \$946.12 \$946.1 \$690.00 \$690.00 \$1,062,00 \$1,062.00 35 10"x10" M.J. TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH RESTRAINT AND BLOCKING EA \$3,678.00 \$3,678.00 \$4.080.00 \$4.080.00 \$4.247.02 \$4,247.02 \$4,150.00 \$4,150.00 \$383.00 \$383.00 12"x10" M.J. REDUCER WITH RESTRAINT AND BLOCKING \$395.00 EA \$481.50 \$481.50 \$540.00 \$540.00 \$472.36 \$472.30 \$497.00 \$497.00 \$395.00 10"x6" M.J. REDUCER WITH RESTRAINT AND BLOCKING \$385.00 37 EA \$438.25 \$438.25 \$410.00 \$410.00 \$409.18 \$409.18 \$441.00 \$385.00 \$441.00 6"x6" M.J. TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH RESTRAINT AND BLOCKING EΑ \$2,077.00 \$2,077.00 \$2,475.00 \$2,475.00 \$2,372.28 \$2,372.28 \$2,300.00 \$2,300.00 \$246.00 \$246.00 638 39 638 FIRE HYDRANT EA \$3,425.00 \$3,425.00 \$2,795.00 \$2,795.00 \$2,807.57 \$2,807.57 \$2,900.00 \$2,900.00 \$3,588.00 \$3,588.00 40 1" CORPORATION STOP AND SADDLE EΑ \$188.00 \$2,632.00 \$177.00 \$2,478.00 \$270.19 \$3,782.66 \$200.00 \$2,800.00 \$402.00 \$5,628.00 14 41 638 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE 2 EA \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$331.00 \$662.00 \$541.76 \$1,083,52 \$125.00 \$250.00 \$475.00 \$950.00 \$320,737.00 \$331,836.30 TOTAL \$299,750.32 \$328,113.00 \$336,856.00